District 1 1625 N French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV

1220 S St Francis Dr, Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

For drilling and production facilities, submit to appropriate NMOCD District Office
For downstream facilities, submit to Santa Fe

office

Form C-144

June 1, 2004

Pit or Below-Grade Tank Registration or Closure Is pit or below-grade tank covered by a "general plan"? Yes No Type of action. Registration of a pit or below-grade tank Closure of a pit or below-grade tank

Operator BP America Production Company Telepho	ne (505)326-9200 e-mail address:	
Address 200 Energy Ct, Farmington, NM 87401		
Facility or well name GCU #186E API #:3	004525203 U/L or Qtr/Qtr_/	Sec 33 T 28 NR 12 W
County San Juan Latitude	Longitude	NAD 1927 🗌 1983 🔀
Surface Owner Federal 🗌 State 🗎 Private 🔲 Indian 🔼		
<u>Pit</u>	Below-grade tank	
Type Drilling Production 🕱 Disposal 🗌	Volume:bbl Type of fluid.	<u>/ </u>
Workover ☐ Emergency ☐	Construction material:	/ \
Lined 🗍 Unlined 🔀	Double-walled, with leak detection? Yes If	not, explain why not
Liner type Synthetic Thickness mil Clay	//	
Pit Volumebbl		/
Depth to ground water (vertical distance from bottom of pit to seasonal	Less than 50 feet	(20 points)
high water elevation of ground water.)	50 feet or more, but less than 100 feet	(10 points)
	100 feet or more	(0 points)
Wellhead protection area. (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic	Yes	(20 points)
water source, or less than 1000 feet from all other water sources.)	No	(0 points)
water source, or less than 1000 feet from an other water sources.)	1 2005	(20 ::)
Distance to surface water (horizontal distance to all wetlands, playas,	Less than 200 feet	(20 points)
irrigation canals, ditches, and perennial and ephemeral watercourses.)	200 feet or more, but less than 1000 feet	(10 points)
	1000 feet or more	(0 points)
	Ranking Score (Total Points)	0
your are burying in place) onsite offsite If offsite, name of facility remediation start date and end date. (4) Groundwater encountered. No (5) Attach soil sample results and a diagram of sample locations and excava	Yes If yes, show depth below ground surface_	•
Additional Comments		RCVD JUN13'07
See Attached Documentation		OIL CONS. DIV.
		DIST. 3
		vadi. U
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guideling	t of my knowledge and belief. I further certify the es 🔀, a general permit 🗍, or an (attached) alter	at the above-described pit or below-grade tank rnative OCD-approved plan .
Date <u>11/01/2005</u>	111 2 10	
	ture Juffy C. Shag	7
Your certification and NMOCD approval of this application/closure does otherwise endanger public health or the environment. Nor does it relieve regulations		
Japuty Oil & Gas Inspecto Approval Printed Name/Title District #3	or, Signature Bab Odl	AUG 1 0 2007

	CLIENT. BP	P.O. BOX			•	413		80724 10712
	FIELD REPORT	: PIT CL	OSURE	VERIF	CATIC	N PAG	E No:/	of/
	LOCATION: NAME GC	u	WELL#: /	86E TYPE	: 5EP.	DATE	STARTED _	4/10/03
	QUAD/UNIT N SEC: 33					DATE	FINISHED:	
	QTR/FOOTAGE: 12504/18	760'W 5	SE/SW CONTE	RACTOR: FUNT	r (BEN)	ENVIR SPEC	RONMENTAL IALIST:	NU
	EXCAVATION APPROX						AGE:	90
	DISPOSAL FACILITY:	00-5176		REMEDIA	TION METH	OD: _	LANDFAR	m
	DISPOSAL FACILITY:	NAVAIO	NAV* LEASE:	10 183	lle	FORMAT	ION:	DK
	FIELD NOTES & REMAR	KS: PIT LOC	ATED APPROX	MATELY	3 FT.	N4.9E	FROM	WELLHEAD.
ı	DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER: >10					SURFACE WAT	rer <u>>1</u>	<u>000'</u>
	NMOCD RANKING SCORE	NMOCD TPH	CLOSURE STD:	5000 PF				
	SOIL AND EXCAVATION	N DESCRIPT	TION:		OVM CALIB. OVM CALIB.	READ. = 52	ppm	RF = 0 52
					TIME: 9:1	4 mpm	DATE: _	4/10/03
	SOIL TYPE. SAND/ SILTY SAN			GRAVEL / OTHI				
	SOIL COLOR 27. GR COHESION (ALL OTHERS) (NON C	OHESIVE SLIGHTLY	COHESIVE / CO	HESIVE / HIGHLY	COHESIVE			
	CONSISTENCY (NON COHESIVE SO				/ HICHLY DI ACT	iic		
	BENSITY (COHESIVE CLAYS & SILT				MIGHET FEAST		SK A550	(H27)=
	MOISTURE DRY / SLIGHTLY MOIST DISCOLORATION/STAINING OBSER				last 1 STERN	<u> </u>	SK 1753	es360)
	HC ODOR DETECTED YES NO E	XPLANATION - TE	ST HOLE 4-					
	SAMPLE TYPE GRAB COMPOSITE ADDITIONAL COMMENTS:							
	 		····					
			FIE	LD 418.1 CALC	ULATIONS			
	SCALE SAMP. TI	ME SAMP. ID	LAB NO.	WEIGHT (g)		DILUTION	READING	CALC. (ppm)
	0 FT							
			<u>. </u>			חדר	NDOE!!	
	PIT PERIMET	ER N	<u> </u>	∨M		PIIF	ROFIL	E
			REA	DING				
			SAMPLE ID	FIELD HEADSPACE (ppm)				
	20		1@ 10	677	_			
	BERM		3 @ 4 @	1.700				
		1 1 -1	5@			NOT A	1 <i>0 0</i> 1 1 - A	PL=
	[2EB]					7007	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	3-(
	[]							
		7			-			
	. τ.Η.	, ۲.۵) ۱۱.۶	C 4 1 4 5 1 5	AMPLES				
	(WELL ~ 8.5	8.6.		ALYSIS TIME				
	HEAD B.P.S	·	" BTE	X (80518) 11				
	P.D = PIT DEPRESSION, B.G. = BELOW	GRADE: B = BFLOW	V ' '	ALCO)				
"	TH = TEST HOLE, ~ = APPROX.; TB =		BIEX-F	652ED	1			
	TRAVEL NOTES: CALLOUT:	4/10/03	-morn.	_ ONSITE:	4/10/03	-morn		

revised 09/04/02



EPA METHOD 8015 Modified Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Client:	Blagg / BP	Project #:	94034-010
Sample ID:	1 @ 10'	Date Reported:	04-11-03
Laboratory Number:	25336	Date Sampled:	04-10-03
Chain of Custody No	10712	Date Received:	04-10-03
Sample Matrix:	Soil	Date Extracted:	04-11-03
Preservative:	Cool	Date Analyzed:	04-11-03
Condition:	Cool and Intact	Analysis Requested:	8015 TPH

Parameter	Concentration (mg/Kg)	Det. Limit (mg/Kg)
Gasoline Range (C5 - C10)	4,740	0.2
Diesel Range (C10 - C28)	535	0.1
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons	5,280	0.2

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit

References: Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments: GCU #186E Separator Pit Grab Sample.

Analyst C. Ch

Mustini m Wallen
Review



EPA METHOD 8021 AROMATIC VOLATILE ORGANICS

Client:	Blagg / BP	Project #:	94034-010
Sample ID:	1 @ 10'	Date Reported:	04-11-03
Laboratory Number:	25336	Date Sampled:	04-10-03
Chain of Custody.	10712	Date Received:	04-10-03
Sample Matrix:	Soil	Date Analyzed:	04-11-03
Preservative:	Cool	Date Extracted:	04-11-03
Condition:	Cool & Intact	Analysis Requested:	BTEX

Parameter	Concentration (ug/Kg)	Det. Limit (ug/Kg)	
Benzene Toluene	684 1,730	1.8 1.7	
Ethylbenzene	654	1.5	
p,m-Xylene	2,550	2.2	
o-Xylene	1,830	1.0	
Total BTEX	7,450		

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

Parameter	Percent Recovery
Fluorobenzene	95 %
1,4-difluorobenzene	95 %
Bromochlorobenzene	95 %
	Fluorobenzene 1,4-difluorobenzene

References:

Method 5030B, Purge-and-Trap, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846, USEPA,

December 1996.

Method 8021B, Aromatic Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846,

USEPA, December 1996.

Comments:

GCU #186E Separator Pit Grab Sample.

Analyst

CLIENT: BP		GINEERING, INC. COMFIELD, NM 874	13	LOCATION NO: 80724
	i	632-1199		C.O.C. NO: 14749
FIELD REPORT: LA	NDFARM/COMPOST	PILE CLOSURE VE	RIFICA	TION
LOCATION: NAME: GU	WELL TWP: ZSA RNG: 1ZW		. ^) ~	DATE STARTED: 4/19(07) DATE FINISHED:
QTR/FOOTAGE:	SEISW CONT	•	. 1011	ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIALIST:
SOIL REMEDIATION:				90
REMEDIATION SYSTEM	M: LANDFARM	APPROX. CUI	BIC YARE	AGE:
LAND USE:	ANGE INAVADO NAPI A	INFA LIFT DEPTH (ft):	1.5-2
FIELD NOTES & REMARI	KS: DEPTH TO GROUNDWATER:	7/00 NEAREST SU	URFACE WAT	er: >1,000
NEAREST WATER SOURCE: >/,	OOO / NMOCD RANKING S	CORE: O NMOCI	D TPH CLOS	JRE STD: 5,000 PPM
SOIL TYPE: SAND? SILTY SAND				
SOIL COLOR:	The state of the s	•		
COHESION (ALL OTHERS): NO			COHESIVI	
CONSISTENCY (NON COHESIVE PLASTICITY (CLAYS): NON PLA			/ LUCLU V	DI ACTIC
DENSITY (COHESIVE CLAYS &			INIGHLY	PLASTIC
MOISTURE DRY/ SLIGHTLY M				
DISCOLORATION/STAINING OB				
HC ODOR DETECTED: YES KNO				
SAMPLING DEPTHS (LANDFARI				
SAMPLE TYPE: GRAB COMPO				(CLOSED)
ADDITIONAL COMMENTS:	-			
SKETCH/SAMPLE L	OCATIONS PN	OVM CALIB. READ. =	=19 -	
		OVM CALIB. GAS =	100 P	·
		TIME: 16.60 (and	pm DATE	= 4/19/07
LANDFARM		OVM RESULTS		LAB SAMPLES
PERIMETER BER	m 37403-	SAMPLE FIELD HEADSPACE ID (com)	SAMPLE ID	ANALYSIS TIME RESULTS
^\ @	5 1 - N80E	10 (ppm)	15-1	(8015B) 0945 ND
	1 1 12		7	CHURIDE 13 446
Went	2 WELL			7 10
HEAD 2	O HEAD			

SCALE

ONSITE: 4/19/07

FT

SAMPLE PT.

P.C. - 4/0/03



EPA METHOD 8015 Modified Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

Client:	Blagg / BP	Project #:	94034-010
Sample ID:	LF - 1	Date Reported:	04-20-07
Laboratory Number:	41157	Date Sampled:	04-19-07
Chain of Custody No:	14749	Date Received:	04-19-07
Sample Matrix:	Soil	Date Extracted:	04-19-07
Preservative:	Cool	Date Analyzed:	04-20-07
Condition:	Cool and Intact	Analysis Requested:	8015 TPH

Parameter	Concentration (mg/Kg)	Det. Limit (mg/Kg)
Gasoline Range (C5 - C10)	ND	0.2
Diesel Range (C10 - C28)	ND	0.1
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons	ND	0.2

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References: Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments: GCU #186E Landfarm 5 Pt. Composite Sample

Analyst

Christin m Waeters
Review



Chloride

Project #: 94034-010 Client: Blagg / BP Sample ID: LF - 1 Date Reported: 04-20-07 Lab ID#: 41157 Date Sampled: 04-19-07 Sample Matrix: Soil Date Received: 04-19-07 Preservative: Date Analyzed: 04-20-07 Cool Condition: Cool and Intact Chain of Custody: 14749

Parameter Concentration (mg/Kg)

Total Chloride 446

Reference: Standard Methods For The Examination of Water And Waste Water", 18th ed., 1992.

Comments: GCY #186E Landfarm 5 Pt. Composite Sample

Thristing Walter Review

District | F O. Box 1964, Robbs, NM State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

BOT24

SUBMIT I COPY TO

APPROPRIATE

DISTRICT OFFICE

AND I COPY TO

SANTA FE OFFICE



OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2088

PIT REMEDIATION AND CLOSURE REPORT

Operator: <u>BP AMERIC</u>	A PRODUCTION CO.	<u>T</u>	'elephone: (505) 326-9200					
Address: 200 ENERGY COURT, FARMINGTON, NM 87401 Facility or Well Name: 50 0 # 1868								
1	Cocation: Unit or Qtr/Qtr Sec Sec 33 T 28N R W County San Juan Pit Type: Separator Dehydrator Other							
11	State, Fee, Oth	er NAVATO						
Pit Location: (Attach diagram)	Pit dimensions: length_ Reference: wellhead X Footage from reference: Direction from reference:	153'	East North West South					
Depth To Groundwater: (Vertical distance from contaminants to seasonal high water elevation of groundwater)		Less than 50 feet 50 feet to 99 feet Greater than 100 feet	(20 points) (10 points) (0 points)0					
Wellhead Protection Area: (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic water source, or; less than 1000 feet from all other water sources)	•	Yes No	(20 points) (0 points)0					
Distance To Surface Water (Horizontal distance to perennial lakes, ponds, rivers, streams, creeks, irrigation canals and ditches)	r:	Less than 100 feet 100 feet to 1000 feet Greater than 1000 feet	(20 points) (10 points) (0 points)0					
		RANKING SCORE (TOT	TAL POINTS): 0					
revised: 09/11/02			bel1202.wpd					

Date Remediation Star	ted:	,	······································	Dat	e Completed:	4-	11-03
emediation Method:	Excava	ution X	KAGI	App	orox. cubic yards		NA 90 KAG
check all appropriate sections)	Landfa						
	Other	- CLOS	E AS IS.	カン		· ·	
Remediation Location: (i.e. landfarmed onsite, name and location of offsite facility)	Onsite	X Offs	ite				Shr
General Description of	Remedial A	ction: <u>Ex</u>	cavation.	Test hole	e advanced. N	o remedia	atton necessary.
Risk Asse	3						
Groundwater Encount	ered:	No X_ 3	(es	Depth			
final Pit Closure Sampling:	Sample locati	on see At	tached Doc	cuments			
attach sample results and diagram of sample	Sample depth	10'		(Test l	iole bottom)		
locations and depths)				Sa	mple time	25	
	Sample Resul						
	Soil: Benzer	ne	(ppm)	0.684	Water: Ben	zene	(ppb)
	Total	втех	(ppm)	7.450	Tol	uene	(ppb)
	Field	Headspace	(ppm)	677	Eth	ylbenzene	(ppb)
	ТРН	·		5280	Tota	al Xylenes	(ppb)
Groundwater Sample:		Yes	_ No	_X_	(If yes, atta	ach sample	results)
I HEREBY CERTIFY KNOWLEDGE AND		INFORMAT	ION ABOV	Æ IS TRU	E AND COMPL	ЕТЕ ТО Т	HE BEST OF MY
DATE	-03		PRINTED	NAME	Jeffrey C. B	lagg	
SIGNATURE	40 C	3699	AND TITI		President	P.E. #	11607
revised: 03/27/02		/					be11202 wp
V							

CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD

107

Client / Project Name			Project Location				ANALYSIS / PARAMETERS								
BLAGG / BI	Ρ		6cu #186E			,									
Sampler:			Client No.				ន		-~			Re	emarks	;	
V LV/		94034-010			o. of taine	TPH (8015E)(ELEX-			PRESERV	F0	Coc	٠.		
Sample No./	Sample	Sample	Lab Number		Sample		S E(80156)(302(0)			PRESERV GRAB			<u> </u>
Identification	Date	Time			Matrix							GKPIB	5 <i>A</i> M	ople	
De 10'	4/10/03	1125	25336	2.	016		1	1	✓			SEPARAT	OR	PIT	~
													-		
															
														~~~	
		<del></del>			4-4										
Relinquished by: (Signatur		<u></u>		Date	Time	Pageli	and but (	Cionotu	ro)				ate	Tir	me
Mon Vil	,			4/10/03		Hecely	red by. (	Signatu	"E).	(6)	_	]	0/03		1
Relinquished by: (Signatur				1110103	1 //2	Receiv	ed by: (	Signatu	re)	7			<u> </u>	77	-
Relinquished by: (Signatur	re)					Receiv	ed by: (	Signatu	re)						
														<u> </u>	
				<b>ENY</b>	IRO	TEC	H		G.			Sample R	eceipt		
													Υ	N	N/A
					796 U.S				ı		R	Received Intact	-		l
				rannı	ngton, N (505)			0740	ı		Со	ol - Ice/Blue Ice	-	-	



# EPA Method 8015 Modified Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

#### **Quality Assurance Report**

Client:	QA/QC		Project #:		N/A
Sample ID:	04-11-TPH QA	VQC	Date Reported:		04-11-03
Laboratory Number:	25331		Date Sampled:		N/A
Sample Matrix:	Methylene Chlor	ride	Date Received:		N/A
Preservative:	N/A		Date Analyzed:		04-11-03
Condition:	N/A		Analysis Reques	ted:	TPH
	્રેલું કે Cal Date	- 	C-Cal RF:	% Difference	Accept. Range
Gasoline Range C5 - C10	04-25-02	2.7355E-002	2.7328E-002	0.10%	0 - 15%
Diesel Range C10 - C28	04-25-02	2.4557E-002	2.4508E-002	0.20%	0 - 15%
ŭ					
Blank Ĉońc. (mg/L = mg/Kg)		Concentration.		Detection Lim	lit.
Gasoline Range C5 - C10		ND		0.2	
Diesel Range C10 - C28		ND		0.1	
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons		ND		0.2	
Duplicate Conc. (mg/Kg)	Sample 🥳	Duplicate	% Difference	Accept. Range	
Gasoline Range C5 - C10	1,070	1,070	0.0%	0 - 30%	45.4
Diesel Range C10 - C28	47.6	47.4	0.4%	0 - 30%	
	Server of the Control			Carl Service (1992)	Alexander Carrier
	Sample (2)	Spike Added	July 1 manufact of the manufacture	% Recovery	Accept. Range
Gasoline Range C5 - C10	1,070	250	1,310	99.2%	75 - 125%
Diesel Range C10 - C28	47.6	250	297	99.8%	75 - 125%

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References. Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments: QA/QC for samples 25331 - 25338.

Review



## EPA METHOD 8021 AROMATIC VOLATILE ORGANICS

	ana a n	<del></del>			
Client.	N/A		Project #:		N/A
Sample ID	04-11-BTEX QA/Q	С	Date Reported:		04-11-03
Laboratory Number	25318		Date Sampled:		N/A
Sample Matrix.	Soil		Date Received:		N/A
Preservative:	N/A		Date Analyzed:		04-11-03
Condition	N/A		Analysis:		BTEX
Calibration and Detection Limits (ug/L)	I-Cal RE:	C-Cal RF:	%Diff. ige 0 - 15%	Blank	Detect .
Benzene	4 1274E-002	4 1398E-002	0.3%	ND	0.2
Toluene	4 8348E-002	4.8445E-002	0.2%	ND	0.2
Ethylbenzene	7 9848E-002	8.0088E-002	0.3%	ND	0.2
p,m-Xylene	7 6417E-002	7.6647E-002	0.3%	ND	0.2
o-Xylene	7 1539E-002	7.1683E-002	0.2%	ND	0.1
Duplicate Coñc. (ug/Kg)	23.3 574 623 1,750 1,350	Duplicate	%Diff. 1.7% 2.0% 2.0% 1.7% 2.2%	Accept Range 0 - 30% 0 - 30% 0 - 30% 0 - 30% 0 - 30%	1.8 1.7 1.5 2.2 1.0
Spilie Conc. (ug/Kg)	Sample Z	ŢĀmovint Spiked	Spiked Sample	% Recovery	Äccept Range
D	00.0	E0.0	72.0	00.00/	20. 450
Benzene	23.3	50.0	73.2	99.9%	39 - 150
Toluene	574	50.0	623	99.8%	46 - 148
Ethylbenzene	623	50.0	671	99.7%	32 - 160
p,m-Xylene	1,750	100	1,840	99.5%	46 - 148
o-Xylene	1,350	50.0	1,390	99.3%	46 - 148
•	,		,		

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit

References Method 5030B, Purge-and-Trap, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste, SW-846, USEPA,

December 1996

Method 8021B, Aromatic and Halogenated Volatiles by Gas Chromatography Using Photoionization and/or Electrolytic Conductivity Detectors, SW-846, USEPA December 1996

Comments: QA/QC for samples 25318, 25331 - 25332, 25336 - 25338.

Analyst

## **CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD**

Client / Project Na BLAGG	ame F/BP		Project Location	#186E			ANALY	SIS / PARAMETERS				
Sampler:			Client No. 94634 -010		. of ainers	TPH	CHUSCH OF.	Ser		narks	<i>(</i>	
Sample No Identificatio	,	Sample Time	Lab Number	Sample Matrix	No. of Containers	(gsi56)	3	5 p.	ESEREVE ·· Cirmp	र १५११	- Sar	182
LF-1	4/19/5-	70945	4157	SOIL		1	<b>✓</b>	L-A	WCFRI	RN	ι	
Relinquished by:	(Signature)	,	4	119/07/025	ellu	(Signature	Glien			ate 107	7023	
Relinquished by:	V					(Signature						
		_			CH	INC	· /.	s	Sample Re	·		
				5796 U.S. Hi Farmington, New				Received	Intact	Υ Χ	N	N/A
				(505) 632		3, <del>1</del> 01		Cool - Ice/E	3lue Ice	K		



# EPA Method 8015 Modified Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

## **Quality Assurance Report**

Oliont	04/00		Duois et et		NI/A	
Client:	QA/QC	00	Project #:		N/A	
Sample ID:	04-20-07 QA/	QC	Date Reported:		04-20-07	
Laboratory Number:	41146		Date Sampled:		N/A	
Sample Matrix:	Methylene Chlo	ride	Date Received:	Date Received:		
Preservative:	N/A		Date Analyzed:	04-20-07		
Condition:	N/A		Analysis Reques	ted:	TPH	
	I-Cal Date	I-Cal RF:	C-Cal RF:	% Difference	Accept. Range	
Gasoline Range C5 - C10	07-11-05	9.9908E+002	1.0001E+003	0.10%	0 - 15%	
Diesel Range C10 - C28	07-11-05	1.0026E+003	1.0046E+003	0.20%	0 - 15%	
Blank Conc. (mg/L - mg/Kg)		Concentration		Detection Lim	itš	
Gasoline Range C5 - C10	Prompto Strate Performance of the Strategy	ND	The transfer of moderning the first transfer of the transfer o	0.2	• ,	
Diesel Range C10 - C28		ND		0.1		
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons		ND		0.2		
Duplicate Conc. (mg/Kg)	Sample	Duplicate	% Difference	Accept: Range		
Gasoline Range C5 - C10	330	328	0.6%	0 - 30%		
Diesel Range C10 - C28	214	213	0.6%	0 - 30%		
Spike Conc. (mg/Kg)	Sample	Spike Added	Spike Result	% Recovery	Accept Range	
Gasoline Range C5 - C10	330	250	579	99.8%	75 - 125%	
Diesel Range C10 - C28	214	250	463	99.8%	75 - 125%	

ND - Parameter not detected at the stated detection limit.

References:

Method 8015B, Nonhalogenated Volatile Organics, Test Methods for Evaluating Solid Waste,

SW-846, USEPA, December 1996.

Comments:

QA/QC for Samples 41146 - 41151, 41155 - 41157, 41159

Ånalyst